
2024-2025 Houston Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-20   Conf: 9-11   Home: 8-7   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Mackey, Julian 31-27 843 27.2 151-366 .413 68-187 .364 94-120 .783 16 66 82 2.6 68 0 45 75 11 28 464 15.0
09 Dawkins, Bryson 32-28 994 31.1 173-398 .435 59-184 .321 64-120 .533 27 126 153 4.8 42 0 41 55 13 32 469 14.7
04 Brooks, Elijah 30-27 835 27.8 99-207 .478 4-18 .222 72-103 .699 24 88 112 3.7 47 0 77 79 2 34 274 9.1
05 Samuels, D'Aundre 32-5 521 16.3 85-196 .434 38-103 .369 22-35 .629 11 77 88 2.8 34 0 48 43 10 25 230 7.2
08 Johnson, Trent 30-28 824 27.5 63-142 .444 26-71 .366 22-28 .786 53 70 123 4.1 49 0 47 27 26 37 174 5.8
00 Williams, Demari 19-4 328 17.3 34-94 .362 6-28 .214 35-41 .854 22 30 52 2.7 26 0 12 18 2 15 109 5.7
15 Rogers, Peyton 32-29 943 29.5 48-111 .432 19-58 .328 26-39 .667 61 124 185 5.8 91 1 40 23 28 39 141 4.4
07 Bazil, Porter 31-4 458 14.8 45-110 .409 19-61 .311 17-24 .708 28 28 56 1.8 41 0 10 12 21 11 126 4.1
23 Bazil, Pierce 31-1 262 8.5 24-75 .320 6-38 .158 9-13 .692 4 19 23 0.7 17 0 6 9 0 9 63 2.0
01 Reynolds, Ivan 15-5 234 15.6 8-19 .421 0-3 .000 13-19 .684 3 20 23 1.5 5 0 19 9 2 15 29 1.9
11 McBride, Mason 24-0 139 5.8 12-31 .387 6-16 .375 2-3 .667 2 14 16 0.7 13 0 3 4 0 7 32 1.3
22 Gates, Marques 8-1 7 0.9 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
14 Self, Nathan 8-1 12 1.5 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6400 200.0 742-1753 .423 251-769 .326 376-547 .687 296 704 1000 31.3 435 1 348 374 115 252 2111 65.97
Opponents 32 6400 200.0 838-1782 .470 181-563 .321 363-520 .698 322 811 1133 35.4 478 5 370 381 98 240 2220 69.38

Team Statistics HCU OPP
SCORING 2111 2220
    Points Per Game 66.0 69.4
    Scoring Margin -3.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 742-1753 838-1782
    Field Goal Pct .423 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-769 181-563
    3PT FG Pct .326 .321
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-547 363-520
    FT Pct .687 .698
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 1000 1133
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 35.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 348 370
    Assists Per Game 10.9 11.6
TURNOVERS 374 381
    Turnovers Per Game 11.7 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 252 240
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.5
BLOCKS 115 98
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 10,458 46,295
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-697 16-2,893
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Houston Christian 1012 1099 2111
Opponents 1004 1216 2220

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 AVILA W 86-59 809
11/08/24 at Texas L 59-90 10,993
11/13/24 at Creighton L 43-78 16,348
11/16/24 ROCKFORD W 84-64 717
11/22/24 RICE L 58-61 847
11/25/24 EASTERN MICH. L 73-74 654
11/27/24 NORTHERN ARIZ. L 71-74 498
11/30/24 at UTSA L 71-78 828

* 12/05/24 EAST TEXAS A&M W 83-79 679
* 12/07/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 57-64 493

12/17/24 at ULM W 74-68 1,212
12/20/24 at Texas A&M L 45-77 5,023
12/22/24 at North Texas L 46-62 2,727

* 01/04/25 at Lamar University L 61-63 1,533
* 01/06/25 at SFA W 83-73 1,270
* 01/11/25 UIW W 81-76 445
* 01/13/25 MCNEESE L 59-75 857
* 01/18/25 UTRGV W 66-57 601
* 01/20/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 76-72 432
* 01/25/25 at New Orleans W 86-76 964
* 01/27/25 at Southeastern La. W 70-62 507
* 02/01/25 at UIW L 64-74 194
* 02/03/25 at Nicholls L 67-75 781
* 02/08/25 NEW ORLEANS W 81-68 779
* 02/10/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 60-69 988
* 02/15/25 at UTRGV L 52-76 1,732
* 02/17/25 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 62-68 1,433
* 02/22/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 58-66 765
* 02/24/25 SFA W 72-56 894
* 03/01/25 at Northwestern St. L 56-61 429
* 03/03/25 at East Texas A&M L 59-63 321

03/09/25 vs A&M-Corpus Christi L 48-62 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Houston Christian University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-11   Home: 6-4   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
09 Dawkins, Bryson 20-20 683 34.2 128-276 .464 41-117 .350 47-87 .540 23 92 115 5.8 24 0 30 35 8 19 344 17.2
03 Mackey, Julian 19-19 528 27.8 94-230 .409 41-112 .366 58-74 .784 9 37 46 2.4 38 0 25 49 8 19 287 15.1
04 Brooks, Elijah 18-17 515 28.6 54-113 .478 3-9 .333 48-70 .686 14 50 64 3.6 33 0 50 56 1 19 159 8.8
05 Samuels, D'Aundre 20-4 364 18.2 57-133 .429 27-70 .386 19-27 .704 8 50 58 2.9 22 0 37 30 8 18 160 8.0
00 Williams, Demari 8-0 154 19.3 17-36 .472 5-12 .417 18-20 .900 10 17 27 3.4 9 0 6 10 1 8 57 7.1
08 Johnson, Trent 18-17 519 28.8 42-89 .472 19-47 .404 19-24 .792 34 44 78 4.3 33 0 27 19 16 25 122 6.8
15 Rogers, Peyton 20-20 629 31.5 32-67 .478 12-32 .375 13-20 .650 46 90 136 6.8 61 1 27 16 19 26 89 4.5
07 Bazil, Porter 20-3 303 15.2 32-71 .451 15-41 .366 9-13 .692 15 20 35 1.8 27 0 8 11 17 9 88 4.4
23 Bazil, Pierce 19-0 155 8.2 10-38 .263 3-21 .143 5-7 .714 1 13 14 0.7 7 0 6 5 0 3 28 1.5
11 McBride, Mason 16-0 103 6.4 7-22 .318 3-10 .300 2-3 .667 2 12 14 0.9 10 0 1 4 0 6 19 1.2
22 Gates, Marques 3-0 2 0.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Reynolds, Ivan 4-0 41 10.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 5 5 1.3 1 0 5 2 0 1 0 0.0
14 Self, Nathan 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 473-1077 .439 169-471 .359 238-345 .690 183 454 637 31.9 266 1 222 247 78 153 1353 67.65
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 514-1114 .461 110-355 .310 235-337 .697 205 477 682 34.1 304 4 232 233 53 157 1373 68.65

Team Statistics HCU OPP
SCORING 1353 1373
    Points Per Game 67.7 68.7
    Scoring Margin -1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 473-1077 514-1114
    Field Goal Pct .439 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-471 110-355
    3PT FG Pct .359 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-345 235-337
    FT Pct .690 .697
    FT Made Per Game 11.9 11.8
REBOUNDS 637 682
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 34.1
    Rebounds Margin -2.3 –
ASSISTS 222 232
    Assists Per Game 11.1 11.6
TURNOVERS 247 233
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 11.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 153 157
    Steals Per Game 7.7 7.9
BLOCKS 78 53
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.7
ATTENDANCE 6,933 9,164
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-693 10-916
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Houston Christian 653 700 1353
Opponents 607 766 1373

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 EAST TEXAS A&M W 83-79 679
12/07/24 NORTHWESTERN ST. L 57-64 493
01/04/25 at  Lamar University L 61-63 1533
01/06/25 at  SFA W 83-73 1270
01/11/25 UIW W 81-76 445
01/13/25 MCNEESE L 59-75 857
01/18/25 UTRGV W 66-57 601
01/20/25 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 76-72 432
01/25/25 at  New Orleans W 86-76 964
01/27/25 at  Southeastern La. W 70-62 507
02/01/25 at  UIW L 64-74 194
02/03/25 at  Nicholls L 67-75 781
02/08/25 NEW ORLEANS W 81-68 779
02/10/25 SOUTHEASTERN LA. L 60-69 988
02/15/25 at  UTRGV L 52-76 1732
02/17/25 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 62-68 1433
02/22/25 LAMAR UNIVERSITY L 58-66 765
02/24/25 SFA W 72-56 894
03/01/25 at  Northwestern St. L 56-61 429
03/03/25 at  East Texas A&M L 59-63 321


